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June 21,1990

PS lepton statistics
(1990 - Period 1)

Here are the PS Complex fault rate figures over the March 9 to 
June 12 period (2006 hours):

The first histogram gives the weekly fault rate distribution for the 
PS and LPI machines. The fault rates, averaged over the whole period, 
when the PS machines work as an injector for LEP are :

- 4.8 % fault rate for the LPI (LIL + EPA)

- 3.2 % fault rate for the PS.

Indicative fault distributions per system in both machines are also 
given. "External " faults have to be understood as mains and water fault as 
well as faults on systems not under PS responsability.

G. Azzoni
J. Boillot 
B. Frammery 
K. Priestnall
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LPI Fault Distribution
Run 1 - 1990

39.56%

H Source

□ 3GHz low level

Modulators & Klystrons

■ Controls

® Kickers

S External

M Miscellaneous

S3 Power Supplies

EPA RF System

Security

H Magnets

§ Vacuum

PS Fault Distribution

18.82%

■ Booster

□ Injection

Ξl Extractions-Targets

■ Controls

ffl Beam transport

S External faults

IB Miscelleneous

Main Power Supply

PS RF System

E3 Security

SS Main Magnet & aux.

§ Vacuum

4.73%

8.36%

28.77%

7.05%

2.42%

3.05%

0.64%

4.31%

1.09%

43.52%

0.53%

17.86%

2.93%

2.45%

0.64%

2.20%

7.78%

3.28%
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